

3.32 FOR Product specification

14-03-2022 Versie 5

1. Productdescription

Productname	Pesto a la Genovese		
Article nr	340000		
EAN CU	8720791220907		
EAN TU	8720791220914		
Type of packaging	Jar - pot in a Tray - Non FSC		
Inhoud	190	Grams (gr)	
Shelf life Total in days	730		
Shelf life Customer in days	180		
Completed By	Sanne van der Veer		
Date	24-7-2025	Version	2

2. Ingredient declaration

Basil 45%, sunflower oil 34,5%, Greated hard cheese (MILK, salt, rennet, contain EGG lysozyme) 5% , salt, CASHEW NUT flour, sugar, potato flake, Extra virgin olive oil 1%, pine nuts, garlic, acidity regulator:E270, antioxidant:E300. May contain PEANUTS and other tree NUTS

3. Allergen information

The following allergens needs to be mentioned as cross-contamination: Peanuts, this allergen is present in the cashew as cross contamination of raw material. Several allergens are used in the factory, but no cross-contamination is possible due to Segregation, Cleaning procedures and Analyses no allergens needs to be declared.

Recipe does contain allergens, which are specified: Nuts (Almond, Hazelnut, Pecan, Cashew, Walnut, Brazil, Pistachio, Macadamia), Milk, Eggs,

4. Average Nutrition values

Per 100 gram

Energy Kj	1539	Kj
Energy kcal	374	Kcal
Fat	38,0	g
of which saturated	5,1	g
Carbohydrate	3,5	g
of wich sugars	1,8	g
Protein	3,8	g
Fibre	1,1	g
Salt	3,00	g

5. Microbiological data (cfu/g)

Aerobic bacteria count (30°C)	std <1000 max 10.000 ufc/g
Yeasts	std <10 max 100 ufc/g
Moulds	std <10 max 100 ufc/g
Salmonella	Absent/ 25 g
Listeria	Absent/ 25 g
Escherichia Coli	Absent/ 25 g

5. Logistical Information

Net content:	190	Grams (gr)	e-sign Net weight
Gross weight consumer unit	320	g	
Gross weight of trade unit:	1,92	Kg	
	Depth	Width	Height
Size Consumer unit	58	58	110
Size Trade unit	120 (tray with 6 jars)	180 (tray with 6 jars)	110 (tray with 6 jars)

Number of products per trade unit:	6
Number of trade units per pallet layer:	38
Number of layers per pallet:	11
Number of trade units per pallet:	418
Total height of pallet (m):	1,43
Total weight of pallet (kg):	836,0 incl pallet
Pallet type (and size cm x cm):	Euro pallet 80 x 120

6. Recommended storage and shelf life

Shelf life at moment of production: 730 days
 Storage advice keep away form direct light and heat source
 Storage after opening store refrigerate about +4°C and use in a few days

7. Traceability

The traceability system shall be ensured through the available production code on the package.

8. Logo's and claims

The following claims can be made on the label:

NutriScore Nutriscore_D